
CROQUET TASMANIA CONTACTS

Croquet Tasmania PO Box 157, New Town 7008 croquettasmania@gmail.com

President Sylvia Wing 0417541549 swing549@gmail.com

Vice-President Paul Godard paulgodard@bigpond.com

Secretary and Public Officer Jane Hyland 0417320508 croquettasmania@gmail.com

Treasurer Peter Tracey 0419672655 treasurercroquettas@gmail.com

Match & Tournament Rep. Joan Williams joanandpeter12@bigpond.com
Regional Rep. North Gina Kirkland gmkirky@gmail.com
Regional Rep. South Leigh Herington lkherington@bigpond.com

Directors

Coaching Ian Bassett ianbassett580@gmail.com

Handicapping

AC Ian Bassett ianbassett580@gmail.com

GC Lizzie Bassett ebassett@bigpond.com

Recorder Peter Tracey treasurercroquettas@gmail.com

Refereeing

AC Lizzie Bassett ebassett@bigpond.com

GC Lizzie Bassett ebassett@bigpond.com

Pennants

GC Hugh Denny hdenny@bigpond.net.au

AC John Hutchison johnrhutchison@hotmail.com

Web and IT Forte Web Design

Constitution Officer Rob McAdam mcadamrd@gmail.com

Club Address Secretary Phone Email

Devonport
66 Woodrising Ave,

Spreyton 7310
Glenys Lee-Archer 0417440157 (Sec) croquet@devonportcountryclub.com.au

East

Launceston

PO Box 50

Newstead 7250
Sue Walker 0417312718 (Sec) eastlcc@gmail.com

Eastern

Shore

57 South St,

Bellerive 7018
Rosalie Parton 0458459000 (Sec) easternshorecc@gmail.com

Kingston
PO Box 543

Kingston  7050
Margaret Pinkard 0405181121 (Sec) kingstoncroquetclub@gmail.com

Latrobe
PO Box 78,

Latrobe 7307
Chris West 0499990239 (Sec) croquetlatrobe@gmail.com

New Town
St Johns Ave,

New Town 7008
Lizzie Bassett 0409799462 (Sec) newtown.croquet@gmail.com​

North Esk
PO Box 52,

Newstead 7250
Mike Dunphy 0408310028 (Sec) northeskcc@gmail.com

Royal Park
PO Box 53,

Newstead 7250
Dianne Oliver 0439078337 (Sec) d.oliver@bigpond.com

Sandy Bay
4 Long Point Rd,

Sandy Bay 7005
Tim Sprod 0468361183 (Sec) sandybaycroquetclub@gmail.com

St Helens
PO Box 82,

St Helens 7216
Bruce Knight 0429033392 sthelenscroquet@gmail.com

St Leonards

St Leonards Sports

Centre,

Launceston 7250

Joan Williams 0417541549 (Sec) stleonardscroquetclub@gmail.com
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